Rev 1.5                                                                                      Sep/17/2019 Page 0
XT25F04B 3V Single IO Serial Flash
XT25F04B
Single IO Serial NOR Flash
Datasheet
深圳市芯天下技术有限公司
XTX Technology Limited
Tel: (86 755) 28229862

Rev 1.5                                                                                      Sep/17/2019 Page 21
XT25F04B 3V Single IO Serial Flash
8. ORDERING INFORMATION
The ordering part number is formed by a valid combination of the following
XT     25F   04B  SO     I         G      U
Company Prefix
XT = XTX
Product Family
25F = 2.7~3.6V Serial Flash Memory with
4KB Uniform-Sector
Product Density
04B = 4M bit
Product Package
SO = 8-pin SOP8(150mil)
SS  = 8-pin SOP8(208mil)
TS = 8-pin TSSOP8
DF = 8-pad DFN8(2x3x0.55mm)
VS = 8-pin VSOP8 (208mil)
Temperature & Moisture Sensitivity Level
I = Industrial Level Temp. (-40℃ to +85℃), MSL3
H = Industrial Plus Level Temp. (-40℃ to +105℃), MSL1
Green Code
G = Green/Reach Package
Product Carrier
U = Tube; T = Tape & Reel; A = Tray
Rev 1.5                                                                                      Sep/17/2019 Page 22
XT25F04B 3V Single IO Serial Flash
9. PACKAGE INFORMATION
9.1. Package SOP8 150MIL
Symbol
Dimensions in Millimeters
Min Norm Max
A 1.350 ---- 1.750
A1 0.100 ---- 0.250
A2 1.300 ---- 1.500
b 0.330 ---- 0.510
c 0.190 ---- 0.250
D 4.700 4.900 5.000
E1 3.800 3.900 4.000
e ---- 1.270 ----
E 5.800 6.000 6.200
h 0.2500 0.350 0.500
L 0.508 0.635 0.762
L1 0.837 1.040 1.243
θ 0° ---- 8°
Note:
1. Coplanarity: 0.1mm
2. Max allowable mold flash is 0.15mm at the package ends. 0.25mm between leads.
3. All dimensions follow JEDEC MS-012 standard.
Detail “A”
Detail “B”
Base Metal
b
L1
L
h
“A”SEATING PLANE
c
AA
2
A
1
c
D
“B”
4b10.813
Θ0.8
1
2
0
0
E1 E
e